Place of Birth by place of birth, gender and time, 1994-2000

Total
Denmark
Faroe Islands
Greenland
Finland
Iceland
Norway
Sweden
Estonia
Latvia
Lithuania
Belgium
Cyprus
France
Greece
Netherlands
Ireland

Italy
Luxembourg
Malta
Poland
Portugal
Slovak Republic
Slovenia
Spain

Great Britain
Czechia
Czechoslovakia (former)
Germany
German Democratic Republic
Hungary
Austria
Switzerland
Bulgaria
Romania

Turkey

Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women

1994
29623
25795

4559

1933

207
56
24588
23639
6

5

17

10

57

22

42

26

A W

[SSRNE N US R O

— W NN W

1995
29706
26026
4447
1983
227
70
24792
23817

NV I

N — W W N

—_— W NN W

1996
29817
26046

4362

1885

231
73
24961
23910

B~

—_— B =

22

_— N = W

1997
29839
26132

4266

1848

223
73
25057
24010

AV IR I

W o= N A

23
11

_— W = W

1998
29904
26172

4179

1789

219
66
25186
24106

w A

— N

W o

—_

—_— N = A

1999
29941
26146

4148

1770

194
59
25211
24073

—_ L QN = = N =

—_ o=

w

—_

N W = W= N

2000
29989
26135

4119

1727

196
67
25269
24107

101

— NN — == e

—_ s =

—
O W — =

— W
NS = =

i RV TS I N T I S



Russian Federation Men - - 1 1 - 10 10

Women - - - - - 2 3
Soviet Union (former) Men 1 1 1 2 2 2 2
Women - - - - -
Belarus Men - - - - - - -
Women - - - - - - -
Ukraine Men 1 1 - - - - -
Women - - - - - - -
Other Europe Men 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Women - - - - - - 1
United States Men 14 14 16 14 15 14 14
Women 15 13 14 12 16 16 13
Canada Men 10 4 6 5 5 7 8
Women 9 7 5 4 6 6 4
Other America Men 7 5 6 4 6 7 6
Women 5 4 5 5 6 10 10
Ethiopia Men - - - - - -
Women - - - - - - -
Morocco Men - - - - - - -
Women - - - - - - -
Somalia Men - - - - - - -
Women - - - - 1 1 1
Other Africa Men 7 7 4 5 4 5 7
Women 6 3 6 5 5 6 4
Afghanistan Men - - - - - - -
Women - - - - - - -
Bangladesh Men - - - - - - -
Women - - - - - - -
Philippines Men - - - - - - -
Women 4 6 6 9 9 7 7
India Men 1 1 1 2 4 6 7
Women 2 2 - 3 2 2 1
Iraq Men 1 - 1 - -
Women - - - - - - -
Iran Men 1 3 4 5 3 3 4
Women 1 - - 1 1 1 1
Japan Men 2 1 2 2 1 2 2
Women - 1 1 - - 1 1
People£s Republic of China Men 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Women - - - - - 3 1
Lebanon Men - - 1 - - - -
Women - - - - - - -
Pakistan Men - 1 1 1 2 2
Women - - - -
Sri Lanka Men 2 2 2 4 1 2 2
Women 1 1 1 - 1
Syria Men - - - - - - -
Women - - - - -
Thailand Men 2 3 6 7 9 10 15
Women 9 10 13 16 20 18 21
Vietnam Men - 1 1 - - - -
Women - - - -
Other Asia Men 12 9 7 9 8
Women 8 7 11 11 10 13 8
Oceania Men 8 6 3 3 4 4
Women 2 2 1 -
Stateless Men - - - - - - -
Women - - - - - - -
Unknown Men 2 1 1 1 1 2 1
Women - - - - - - -
7? Men 1 1 - - - - 1

Women - - - 1 - - -

The Population Register contains information on all persons who have resided in Greenland after 1 January 1977.

The purpose of the register is to be the basis for population statistics, and to supplement other personal information with basic information about each person, like address
and family relations.The Population register is updated with information from CPR (Administrative Population Register) where the following information is retrieved:
name, gender, age, place of birth, citizenship, marital status, reference to mother, father and spouse, address of residence and more.

According to §13 of the Act on Greenland Statistics, no person-related information is disclosed from the register, except for personal numbers, randomly drawn for
surveys

Latest update: 20220210 09:00

Source: Statistics Greenland

Units: persons



