		1994	1995	1996	1997	1998	1999	2000
Total	Men	29623	29706	29817	29839	29904	29941	29989
Denmark	Women Men	25795 4559	26026 4447	26046 4362	26132 4266	26172 4179	26146 4148	26135 4119
E II 1	Women	1933	1983	1885	1848	1789	1770	1727
Faroe Islands	Men Women	207 56	227 70	231 73	223 73	219 66	194 59	196 67
Greenland	Men	24588	24792	24961	25057	25186	25211	25269
Finland	Women Men	23639 6	23817 5	23910 7	24010 6	24106 6	24073 6	24107 5
	Women	5	5	5	9	9	10	9
Iceland	Men Women	17 10	16 11	29 18	43 21	48 19	79 20	101 25
Norway	Men	57	44	45	56	57	64	57
C	Women	22 42	25 44	29 50	28 58	32 69	41 73	36
Sweden	Men Women	26	26	33	39	38	46	67 43
Estonia	Men	-	-	1	1	1	1	3
Latvia	Women Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Women	-	-	1	1	-	-	-
Lithuania	Men Women	-	-	-	-	-	- 1	- 1
Belgium	Men	-	-	1	2	1	2	1
Communication	Women	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
Cyprus	Men Women	-	-	-	-	-	1	1
France	Men	5	5	6	7	4	6	6
Greece	Women Men	6	4	4	5	3	3	2
	Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Netherlands	Men Women	3 3	2 3	1 4	4	2 5	1 5	1 4
Ireland	Men	4	3	4	2	1	1	1
Italy	Women Men	1 2	1 2	1 1	1 3	4	7	7
Italy	Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Luxembourg	Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Malta	Women Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Women	-	-	<del>-</del>	-	-	-	-
Poland	Men Women	3	3	4 4	5 4	4 3	2 5	2 6
Portugal	Men	1	-	-	-	-	-	-
Slovak Republic	Women Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
•	Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Slovenia	Men Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Spain	Men	3	4	4	4	4	2	1
C . P.'.	Women	-	- 12	-	1	2	2	1
Great Britain	Men Women	16 15	12 10	14 8	10 8	13 7	13 9	15 9
Czechia	Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Czechoslovakia (former)	Women Men	-	-	-	-	1	1	1
	Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	1
Germany	Men Women	28 9	29 7	22 7	23 11	30 11	29 9	30 12
German Democratic Republic	Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Hungary	Women Men	3	3	3	3	3	3	3
Trungary	Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Austria	Men	2 2	2 2	1	1	1	1	1
Switzerland	Women Men	3	3	2	3	4	4	1 2
n i ·	Women	1	1	1	1	1	1	3
Bulgaria	Men Women	3	3	-	-	2	3	5 2
Romania	Men	-	-	-	1	1	3	1
Turkey	Women Men	-	-	-	-	-	2	-
•	Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Russian Federation	Men	_	_	1	1	_	10	10
	Women	-	-	-	-	-	2	3
Soviet Union (former)	Men	1	1	1	2	2	2	2
	Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Belarus	Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Ukraine	Women Men	1	1	-	-	-	-	-
Okraine	Women		-	-	-	-	-	-
Other Europe	Men	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
	Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	1
United States	Men	14	14	16	14	15	14	14
	Women	15	13	14	12	16	16	13
Canada	Men	10	4	6	5	5	7	8
	Women	9	7	5	4	6	6	4
Other America	Men	7	5	6	4	6	7	6
Ethiopia	Women Men	5	4	5	5	6	10	10
Lunopia	Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Morocco	Men	_	-	-	-	_	_	_
	Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Somalia	Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Women	-	-	-	-	1	1	1
Other Africa	Men	7	7	4	5	4	5	7
161	Women	6	3	6	5	5	6	4
Afghanistan	Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Bangladesh	Women Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Bangladesh	Women	-	-	-	_	-	_	_
Philippines	Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Women	4	6	6	9	9	7	7
India	Men	1	1	1	2	4	6	7
	Women	2	2	-	3	2	2	1
Iraq	Men	1	-	-	-	1	-	-
T	Women	- 1	3	4	5	- 2	-	- 4
Iran	Men Women	1 1	-	4	5 1	3 1	3 1	4 1
Japan	Men	2	1	2	2	1	2	2
o apair	Women	-	1	1	-	-	1	1
People£s Republic of China	Men	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
	Women	-	-	-	-	-	3	1
Lebanon	Men	-	-	1	-	-	-	-
	Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Pakistan	Men	-	1	1	1	1	2	2
Sri Lanka	Women Men	2	2	2	4	- 1	2	2
Sri Lanka	Women	1	1	1	-	1	-	-
Syria	Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	_
	Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Thailand	Men	2	3	6	7	9	10	15
	Women	9	10	13	16	20	18	21
Vietnam	Men	-	1	1	-	-	-	-
Other Asia	Women	- 12	-	-	-	-	-	- 0
	Men Women	12 8	9 7	9 11	7 11	7 10	9 13	8 8
Oceania	Men	8	6	4	3	3	4	4
Commu	Women	2	2	-	<i>-</i>	1	-	-
Stateless	Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Unknown	Men	2	1	1	1	1	2	1
	Women	<del>-</del>	-	-	-	-	-	-
???	Men	1	1	-	-	-	-	1
	Women	-	-	-	1	-	-	-

The Population Register contains information on all persons who have resided in Greenland after 1 January 1977.

The purpose of the register is to be the basis for population statistics, and to supplement other personal information with basic information about each person, like address and family relations. The Population register is updated with information from CPR (Administrative Population Register) where the following information is retrieved: name, gender, age, place of birth, citizenship, marital status, reference to mother, father and spouse, address of residence and more.

According to §13 of the Act on Greenland Statistics, no person-related information is disclosed from the register, except for personal numbers, randomly drawn for surveys

Latest update: 20220210 09:00 Source: Statistics Greenland

Units: persons